

PROPOSAL #3

CONSTITUTION- ARTICLE III- MEMBERSHIP Section 5. Retired Members		
Current Wording	Proposed Amendments	If Adopted, Will Read
Any person who, while actively employed as a member of the Association as defined in Article III, Section 1, or its predecessors, and who had retired from active employment, may elect to become a retired member and shall be eligible for membership in the Retired Members Unit. Retired members shall be eligible to seek and hold any Association Judicial or Executive office. Retired members shall not be eligible to vote in an Association general election. Retired members shall be eligible to participate in the Association sponsored insurance programs, if qualified, and all other such rights and privileges approved by the Board of Directors.	Any person who, while actively employed as a member of the Association as defined in Article III, Section 1, or its predecessors, and who had retired from active employment, may elect to become a retired member and shall be eligible for membership in the Retired Members Unit. Retired members shall be eligible to seek and hold any Association Judicial or Executive office. Retired members shall not be eligible to vote in an Association general election. Retired members shall be eligible to participate in the Association sponsored insurance programs, if qualified, and all other such rights and privileges approved by the Board of Directors.	Any person who, while actively employed as a member of the Association as defined in Article III, Section 1, or its predecessors, and who had retired from active employment, may elect to become a retired member and shall be eligible for membership in the Retired Members Unit. Retired members shall be eligible to seek and hold any Association Judicial or Executive office. Retired members shall be eligible to vote in an Association general election. Retired members shall be eligible to participate in the Association sponsored insurance programs, if qualified, and all other such rights and privileges approved by the Board of Directors.

Proposed By: Michael J. Finland, Police Civilian

Rationale: In order to acquire a unified, collective voice for our membership, it is imperative that retirees be granted the same privilege of voting. We are a democratic organization and each member should have an equal role in choosing elected representation.

Constitution and Bylaws Committee Comments:

DISPOSITION:

Adopted: ☐

Rejected: ☐

Amended: _____

Referred: _____

Other: _____

Proposed Key:

Underlined=insertions

Strike Through=strike out



'15 SEP- 3 5:51PM 285

PROPOSAL FOR AMENDMENT TO CONSTITUTION AND BY-LAWS:

To: The Constitution and By-Laws Committee:

Date: 09-03-15

The undersigned member submits for your consideration, the following proposal to amend the AME Constitution and By-Laws:

Proposer: Michael J. Finland

Please Check One:

☒ Constitution ☐ By-Law

Unit of Proposer (if applicable): Police Civilian

TITLE OF ARTICLE AND/OR SECTION TO BE AMENDED: Article III - Membership,
Section 5 - Retired Members

State the exact **present** language which you are seeking to change: (Attach additional sheets if necessary).

Retired members shall not be eligible to vote
in an Association general election.

State the exact **new** language you wish to substitute for the present language: (Attach additional sheets if necessary).

Retired members shall be eligible to vote
in an Association general election.

Justification for Proposed Amendment.

In order to acquire a unified,
collective voice for our membership, it is
imperative that retirees be granted the same
privilege of voting. We are a democratic
organization and each member should have an
equal role in choosing elected representation.

Signature of Member

Michael J. Finland